

LAKEPORT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

445 N. Main Street, Lakeport, CA 95453
Telephone: (707) 263-4396 Fax: (707) 262-1283
Web Site: www.lakeportfire.com



PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Directors of the Lakeport Fire Protection District will meet to adopt a preliminary budget for fiscal year 2024/2025 on May 14, 2024 at 5:30 PM at 445 N Main St in Lakeport. This preliminary budget is available for inspection during normal business hours at 445 N. Main Street, Lakeport, CA 95453.

The Board will meet to adopt the final budget for fiscal year 2024/2025 on Tuesday, August 14, 2024, beginning at 5:30 p.m. at the Lakeport Fire Protection District, 445 N. Main Street, Lakeport, CA 95453. Any person may appear and be heard regarding any item in the budget or regarding the addition of other items.

Board of Directors Lakeport Fire Protection District

By: Ray Lavelle Board Clerk